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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5779
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
EXTENSION OF TRAINS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals have been received for extending Mandor Express and Sampark Kranti Express running between Delhi to Jodhpur upto Marwar Junction;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be extended; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) Extension of 12641/12642 Jodhpur-Delhi Mandor Express (daily) and 12463/12464 Bikaner/Jodhpur -Delhi Sarai Rohilla Rajasthan Sampark Kranti Express (tri-weekly) upto Marwar is not feasible due to operational and resource constraints.
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